In accordance with
Rules 6.2, 6.3 & 6.5 of LIQOZ
the Insolvency (England

& Wales) Rules 2016 and .
s s Notice of statement of affairs

Insolvency Act 1986.

&

Companies House

RN

31/10/2018
COMPANIES HOUSE

Company details

1|
Company number WFFFFF’?’T

2 Filling in this form
Please complete in typescript or in

Company name in full {Néit Products Limited

bold black capitals.

Liquidator's name
Full forename(s) Graham

Surname Bushby

Liquidator’s address

Building name/number | RSM Restructuring Advisory LLP
The Pinnacle

Street 170 Midsummer Boulevard
Post town {Milton Keynes
County/Region {
orcotewK[o[ [1a[P[
Country
u Liquidator’s name ©
Full forename(s) Nick @ Other liquidator
Use this section to tell us about
Surname Edwards another liguidator.
Liquidator’s address @

Building name/mumber ] RSM Restructuring Advisory LLP
The Pinnacle

@ Other liquidator
Use this section to tell us about
another fiquidator.

Street 170 Midsummer Boulevard

Post town |Mi|ton Keynes

County/Region  ~ ,

poscote (M[K[] [1[8]P]
Country ’

04/17 Version 1.0




LIQ02

Notice of statement of affairs

Date of statement of affairs

Cifn i zfolife

j=)
=3
(1]

Statement of affairs

| attach:

O Statement of affairs by the liquidator under section 95(1A) of the
Insolvency Act 1986

o Statement of affairs by a director under section 99(1) of the Insolvency
Act 1986

1 Statement of concurrence

Liguidator's signature

Signature date

04/17 Version 1.0




LIQ02

Notice of statement of affairs

B Presenter information

mponant information

You do not have to give any contact information, but if
you do it will help Companies House if there is a query
on the form. The cantact information you give will be
visible to searchers of the public record.

All information on this form will appear on the
public record.

Contact name

G P Bushby

E Where to send

Company name

RSM Restructuring Advisory LLP

The Pinnacle
170 Midsummer Boulevard

[ Address

Pest town Milton Keynes

CountyRegion

=Tl [+]sle[
Coumry

DX

Telephone

01908 687800

Checklist

We may return forms completed incorrectly or
with information missing.

Please make sure you have remembered the

following:

[0 The company name and number match the
tnformation held on the public Register.

O You have attached the required documents,

O You have signed the form,

You may return this form to any Companies House
address, however for expediency we advise you to
return it to the address below:

The Registrar of Companies, Companies House,
Crown Way, Cardiff, Wales, CF14 3UZ.
DX 33050 Cardiff.

ﬂ Further information

For further information please see the guidance notes
on the website at www.gov.uk/companieshouse
or email enquiries@companieshouse.gov.uk

This form is available in an
alternative format. Please visit the
forms page on the website at
www.gov.uk/companieshouse

This form has been provided free of charge by Companies House.

04/17 Version 1.0




7L

Rule 3.30, 4.7, 6.3 of the Insolvency (England and Wales) Rules 2016

Statement of affairs

Company Name: Néit Products Limited
Company Number: 08783687

Statement as to affairs of Néit Products Limited
Gn 11 October 2018 being a date not more than 14 days before the date of the resolution for winding up

Statement of Truth

! believe that the facts stated in this Statement of Affairs are true.

Full Name Christian Cook

cones Ml
/

Dated 1 (16 0(f




r

Statement of affairs - Néit Products Limited

A Summary of Assets

Book Value Estimated to Realise
£ £
Assets Subject to Specific Charge Nil Nil
Assets Subject to Fixed Charge Nil Nil
Assets Subject to Floating Charge Nil Nil

Assets not Subject to Charge
Intellectuat property 171,242 50,000
Cash at bank 15,000 15,000
Stock 24,809 53,850
Tooling Nil 35,000
Available to preferential creditors 153,850

Date:_ || /(6/25 V/d

Signature X‘j\f\mﬁj‘m
-.—/’-”__J




Statement of affairs - Néit Products Limited

B Summary of Liabilities

Estimated to Realise

£
Estimated total assets available for 153,850
preferential creditors
Preferential creditors (2,500)
Estimated Surplus (Deficiency) as 151,350
regards preferential creditors
Estimated total assets available for 151,350
fioating charge holders
Debis secured by floating charge Nil
Total assets available to unsecured 151,350
creditors
Unsecured non-preferential claims
Unsecured Creditors {314,610)
Consumers {161,715}
Employees (3,500)
~ {479,825)
Estimated Surplus (Deficiency) as (328,475)
regards non preferential creditors
{excluding any shortfall to floating
charge holders)
1 Share Capital:
Ordinary (134)
Estimated Surpius (Deficiency) as (328,609)

regards members

The total number of employees
included in the above summary is 1
and the total of their claims is
£6,000 (estimated).

The total number of consumers
included in the above summary is
551 and the total of their claims is
£161,714 54,

NOTES:

- The Estimated Statement of Affairs, which should be read in conjunction with the attached notes, does

not take into account the costs of the Insolvency process.

A

pate: || ([0 /281F




J7e2 1aT T =ea

\ﬂ\ aunieubis
LR

Nz
1S UOPUOT 'BPISIBAR

000 68/°GZ6°C UOPUO™] BIOW ¥ s1950y 9 SIOUNM
000 00'6eT't eajks,q AeoB)g
Z¥S80 ¥SN Aesief
MeN ‘UoJedUld '000C#
000 08'8£6'0. 188J}S NBSSEN ¥/ | 277 sadnuep SOS
000 00°000'0€ ¥Ia Weqoy
208 919 weybuiwig
peoy Asjbep 80110
000 000 G9-¢g ‘elenbsg jjeqoD sjuslWARH ASUBpUNPEY
00'0 00°000'001 H007) |BBUIIN
009 00°000°0L ¥007) W|03EW
N2 SN
000 LE'660'} uopuOT ‘SMap 81qqo] g d| uopuoi
Yl MIM ‘UOPUOT
1S pPleyyol] jeel9) Le-€Z
000 0p'G68'. ‘asnoj Aelnpy ‘1004 1S} MET Uouby
Syl
5XE 1USLISSBSSY-{|9S
000 00'€09'0} pue weq nof sy Aed DYWH
000 00°000°S1 [EMEY [BLUBH
00°¢ 00°000°05 00D WBYEIS
"UBM
Bunsys peoy poomAjioH
LLL-L L)L TON UOISUBWN
000 00°006 Hem 897 4/2 'g-¥ Jun diysAseq
9490 £1S
allysyieg Hoolquiod
000 99'951 ‘PEOY UOHOH ‘| Wun ™A
00°0 (psyRUIISe) D0 00S'Z 300D uensuyy
NQE
L1D ey Angiejued
'PROY 9AD(] MBN
00°0 00'992'8 /2 ‘asnoH ybinquen uosBpoH ssebing
piey (spooysod juBWEID
3 AJN0es JO anRA uaaib funses ejeq Ajlunoes Aue jo sjjE}aq | 3 19ap 40 Junowy YIIMm) SS8Ippy 10 ICHPa.d JO BBl

P18y Alnaes Aue Jo sjieje(], Jepun payjusp; ele uocissessod s Auedwoo ayy us Ausdoid s8Ao ef) jo uonus)al Bulwiep SI0YPeIO pue sjuswesibe sjes [BUOIHIPUOD
Jo Buises jeueyo ‘eseyoind-ely Japun sioypess) (aoueape Ul pied 8ABY OYMm SI8LUNSUOI pue SaeAoidws Jeulo) ‘'seakojde |daoxe) SI0paIo He $apnoul ;310N

Q3ALINIT S10NA0Ad 1IN - SHIWNSNOD ANV SFAZA0TINT ONIANTIXI SHOLIAIHI ANVENOD 14



\u o\m / Lx .C ‘|1eq

aineubls

7

0s'tcl :|8j0 )

09'9 010 99 010 AleuipiQ Ausr ugsnp

00'¥1 010 orl 0L 0 AeupiQ juar SEe|OUYoIN

049 ) L9 010 AeuipiQ %01g Heqoy

00's 010 0s 0L0 AleuipiQ 400 Apusm

og'cl 0L'0 EEl 0L'0 AleuipiQ H00D) [BBYIIN
o

0r'c 0L0 Fe 010 AteuipiQ 00D Widdiey

oL's 0L Q 1S 01'0 Aeuipio 3009 Weyeis)

Or'64 0i'0 v6. 010 Aeupio 3000 UBlisiyD

3 3 aleys

3 dn pejjes dn pajjeo aieys | 3 pjey saieys 40 Junowe piay Japjoysseys

E:oEu 1e3o] Jed Junowy $0 Jaquiny [eujwoN saipys jo adA] | (epooisod yym) sseuppy JO dWeN "ON

Q311N S1ONa0dd L3N - SH3ATOHIUVHS 2



